
Placing Open Poles (50 Entries) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1D
1 Tess Underbrink- Stella (r 12-14) 19.932 19.932

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 21.207 21.207 $184.00 7
2 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 21.243 21.243 $110.00 6
3 *Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) 21.244 21.244 $74.00 5
4 Emma Smith- Spit Fire (r 15-19) 21.277 21.277
5 *Liza Elder- Starbuck (r 15-19) 21.823 21.823 4
6 *McKenzie Speer- Sis 21.916 21.916 3

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 21.937 21.937 $122.00 7
2 *Robin Montague- War Cry (r nov) 22.066 22.066 $74.00 6
3 *Sophie Aguado- Hank (r 15-19) 22.215 22.215 $49.00 5
4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 22.232 22.232 4
5 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19, nov) 22.327 22.327 3
6 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 15-19) 22.427 22.427 2
7 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) (r 12-14) 22.479 22.479 1
8 *Shawntee Salinas- Ginger (r 15-19, nov) 22.493 22.493 1
9 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me Fabulous (r 20+, nov)22.540 22.540 1

10 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty (r 12-14, nov) 22.677 22.677 1
11 *Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 22.822 22.822 1
12 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r nov) 22.929 22.929 1

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 22.984 22.984 $92.00 7
2 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 23.240 23.240 $55.00 6
3 Liza Elder- Dash (r nov) 23.327 23.327 $37.00
4 *Carly Rae Colvin- LR Easy Drifter (r 12-14) 24.495 24.495 5
5 *Capri Carter- Shasta (R 20+) 24.547 24.547 4
6 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 24.929 24.929 3
7 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 12-14) 25.515 25.515 2
8 *Madison Speer- Lady O (r 9-11) 26.404 26.404 1
9 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20+) 21.484 5 26.484 1

10 *Sophie Aguado- Captain (r 15-19) 21.638 5 26.638 1
11 *Madison Thurmon- Badger (r 9-11) 21.803 5 26.803 1
12 Brooke Peterson- Coach (r 15-19) 21.940 5 26.940
13 Kaydee Hellmann- Royal Star Bandit 22.204 5 27.204
14 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20+, nov) 22.295 5 27.295 1
15 *Kaylee Kramer - Outlaw (r 15-19)  22.636 5 27.636 1
16 *Kathy Durst- Ollie (r nov) 27.735 27.735 1
17 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (9-11) 27.876 27.876 1
18 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.516 5 28.516 1
19 *Cassie Mason- Reddy (r 20+) (Kassandra Ran) 24.292 5 29.292 1
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20 Dylan Lowry- Shooter (r 8u) 31.296 31.296
21 Campbell Pegues- Red Wing (r 9-11) 26.463 5 31.463
22 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 21.777 10 31.777 1
23 Kelsey Dean- Sparky 23.021 10 33.021
24 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) 29.449 10 39.449 1
25 Grace Kelley- Arrow 23.065 20 43.065

*Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) NS NS 1
*Rilynn Springer- Flash (r 9-11) NS NS 1
*Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20+, nov) NT NT 1
*Christina Lee- George (r 20+, nov) NT NT 1
Layne Lowry- Goldie (r 8u) NT NT
*Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) NT NT 1

Placing 8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Blake Weekley-Honey ® 22.984 22.984 9
2 *Klacey Dean 24.815 24.815 8
3 *Dylan Lowry- Shooter 31.296 31.296 7
4 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper ® 21.777 10 31.777 6
5 *Ava Clark- Mac 42.032 5 47.032 5
6 *Kaitlyn Cortinas 70.083 70.083 4
7 *Raylee Springer 124.688 124.688 3
8 *Landri Stevens 54.269-A 54.269-A 3

*Charlesee Gallaway- Hollywood NT NT 2
*Layne Lowry NT NT 2
Maura Astling NT NT

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kiley Dean 21.244 21.244 9
2 *McKenzie Speer- Sis Pts 21.916 21.916 8
3 *Madison Clark 22.822 22.822 7
4 McKenzie Speer- Bud 24.929 24.929
5 *Madison Speer 26.404 26.404 6
6 *Madison Thurman- Badger 21.803 5 26.803 5
7 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex 27.876 27.876 4
8 *Campbell Pegues- Jet Lil Wrangler 26.463 5 31.463 3
9 *Rilynn Springer- Flash NS NS 1

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Points
1 Tess Underbrink- Stella (r 12-14) 19.932 19.932
2 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) 22.479 22.479 9
3 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty 22.677 22.677 8
4 *Carly Rae Colvin 24.495 24.495 7
5 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba 25.515 25.515 6
6 *Brianna Garza- Jet 29.449 10 39.449 5
7 *Layla Weaks- Gringo NS NS 1

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Miranda Schott 21.207 21.207 9
2 Emma Smith- Spit Fire (r 15-19) 21.277 21.277
3 *Liza Elder - Starbuck- points 21.823 21.823 8
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4 *Cassidy Kusenburger 21.937 21.937 7
5 *Sophie Aguado- Hank 22.215 22.215 6
6 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 22.327 22.327 5
7 Liza Elder- Delight 22.427 22.427
8 *Shawntee Salinas- Ginger 22.493 22.493 4
9 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 23.240 23.240 3

10 Sophie Aguado- Captain 21.638 5 26.638
11 Brooke Peterson- Coach (r 15-19) 21.940 5 26.940
12 *Kaylee Kramer ®  22.636 5 27.636 3

Placing 20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 21.243 21.243 9
2 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 22.540 22.540 8
3 *Capri Carter 24.547 24.547 7
4 *Raegan Lowry- Superman 21.484 5 26.484 6
5 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 22.295 5 27.295 5
6 *Nikki Sandidge- Winny 23.516 5 28.516 4
7 *Cassie Mason- Reddy NS NS 1
8 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20+, nov) NT NT 2
9 *Christina Lee- George NT NT 2

Placing Novice Poles $300 Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Robin Montague- War Cry 22.066 22.066 9
2 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 22.232 22.232 8
3 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 22.327 22.327 7
4 *Shawntee Salinas- Ginger 22.493 22.493 6
5 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 22.540 22.540 5
6 *Samantha Cortinez- Misty 22.677 22.677 4
7 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky 22.929 22.929 3
8 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 23.240 23.240 3
9 *Liza Elder- Dash 23.327 23.327 3

10 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 22.295 5 27.295 3
11 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 27.735 27.735 3
12 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r 15-19, nov) NT NT 2
13 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20+, nov) NT NT 2
14 *Christina Lee- George NT NT 2

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Blake Weekley- Chick ® 16.659 16.659 9
2 *Ryan Farrell- Iceman® 16.790 16.790 8
3 *Charlesee Gallaway- Pebbles ® 17.017 17.017 7
4 *Dylan Lowry- Shooter 18.153 18.153 6
5 Maura Astling- Sapphire 22.125 22.125
6 *Ava Clark 29.581 29.581 5
7 *Mcquade Hartsfield- Newt 29.943 29.943 4
8 *Kaitlyn Cortinas 32.826 32.826 3
9 *Raylee Springer- Lenz 99.019 99.019 3

10 *Landri Stevens- (Assisted) 105.040 105.040 3
*Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy (Assisted) NS NS 1
*Addison Schneider- (Assisted) NS NS 1
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*Layne Lowry- Goldie NT NT 2
*Klacey Dean NT NT 2

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *McKenzie Speer- Sis Pts 15.370 15.370 9
2 *Kyndell Seidel- Poncho POINTS 15.393 15.393 8
3 *Kiley Dean 15.780 15.780 7
4 *Madison Thurman 15.906 15.906 6
5 *Kelsey Harm- Blitz 16.058 16.058 5
6 *Amberley Klaehn- Cooter 16.083 16.083 4
7 *Rilynn Springer 16.196 16.196 3
8 *Allysen Perez- Shortcake (r 9-11) 16.207 16.207 3
9 Kyndell Seidel- Foxy 16.225 16.225

10 *Madison Speer- Chase 16.307 16.307 3
11 Madison Speer- Lady O 16.737 16.737
12 *Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler 18.045 18.045 3
13 *Madison Clark 18.356 5 23.356 3

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Olivia Rogler 16.093 16.093 9
2 *Kinley Klaehn- Gracie 16.380 16.380 8
3 *Sydney Smith- Jax 16.690 16.690 7
4 *Brianna Garza 16.940 16.940 6
5 *Carly Rae Colvin- Gracie 17.340 17.340 5
6 *Brady Kate Stewart 17.895 17.895 4

*Layla Weaks NS NS 1
*Samantha Cortinas- Bullet NT NT 2
Serenity New- Chesmart Wildcat NT NT

Placing 15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 Emma Smith- Pozzi 15.379 15.379
2 *Liza Elder- Delight pts 15.572 15.572 9
3 Brooke Peterson- Cricket (r 15-19) 15.699 15.699
4 *Kelan Bode 15.877 15.877 8
5 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky 15.928 15.928 7
6 Sophie Aguado- Hank 15.954 15.954
7 *Shawntae Salinas- Sticky (r 15-19) 16.286 16.286 6
8 *Cassidy Kusenburger 16.348 16.348 5
9 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.366 16.366 4

10 Addie Stendebach- Nacho 16.552 16.552
11 *Mattie Elder 16.653 16.653 3
12 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw 16.685 16.685 3
13 *Haley Jacobs 17.052 17.052 3
14 Emma Smith- Spit Fires 15.304 5 20.304
15 *Sophie Aquado- Captain 16.427 5 21.427 3

Placing 20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 Stevie Perkins- Django (r 20-49) 15.711 15.711
2 Morgan Crawford- Runaway Lioness (r 20-49) 15.834 15.834
3 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman 15.954 15.954 9
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4 *Raegan Lowry 15.985 15.985 8
5 Raegan Lowry- Benji 16.270 16.270
6 *Jill Foster- Moons Blue Scoot (r 20-49, nov) 16.434 16.434 7
7 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult) 16.659 16.659 6
8 Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49) 16.869 16.869
9 *Nikki Sandidge 17.168 17.168 5

10 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 17.431 17.431 4
11 *Capri Carter 20.216 20.216 3
12 *Robin Montague- War Cry (R 20-49) 15.698 5 20.698 3
13 *Christina Lee 22.561 22.561 3
14 *Cassie Mason NS NS 1
15 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) NT NT 2

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Rebecca Rowell- Google 15.951 15.951 9
2 Jane McGinley- Wiggins (r 50+) 16.410 16.410
3 *Darla Barker - Witchy 16.468 16.468 8
4 *Pattie Lee 16.564 16.564 7
5 *Lauren  McBryde- Ed 16.599 16.599 6
6 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature 16.668 16.668
7 *Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)16.722 16.722 5
8 Shawn Chamrod- Tough ( r 50+) 17.598 17.598
9 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)18.291 18.291 4

10 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 20.028 20.028 3
11 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(Sipping Firewater)17.815 5 22.815 3

*Diane Wetz- Dave NS NS 1
*Jeannie Walker- John NT NT 2

Placing $1000 Adult Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult) 16.659 16.659 9
2 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature 16.668 16.668
3 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 16.997 16.997 8
4 *Sarah Klaehn 17.523 17.523 7
5 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)18.291 18.291 6
6 *Vanessa Flick 17.726 5 22.726 5
7 *Cassie Mason NS NS 1

Placing Green Novice Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Sarah Ward- Texas Commanding 16.074 16.074 9
2 *Shawntae Salinas- Ginger (r 15-19, green) 16.286 16.286 8
3 *Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark 16.558 16.558 7
4 *Sarah Klaehn/Serena- TJ 17.523 17.523 6
5 *Shanda Seidel- Snickers 17.998 17.998 5
6 *Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) NT NT 2

Placing $1-$2000 Novice Barrels Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kiley Dean- Allie (r nov) 15.813 15.813 9
2 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 15.951 15.951 8
3 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.366 16.366 7
4 *Jill Foster- Moons Blue Scoot (r 20-49, nov) 16.434 16.434 6
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5 *Lindye Elrod- Sweet Pea (r nov) 16.615 16.615 5
6 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 17.109 17.109 4
7 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady(r 20+,fut)17.431 17.431 3
8 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)18.291 18.291 3
9 *Liza Elder- Dash 17.230 5 22.230 3

10 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) NT NT 2

Placing Futurity/Derby Base + Penalty Time Points
1 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 15.951 15.951 9
2 *Sarah Ward- Peace Lover Bugs 16.069 16.069 8
3 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 17.022 17.022 7
4 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 17.431 17.431 6
5 *Shanda Seidel- Nikki NS NS 1

Placing OPEN BARRELS  (106 entries) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1D
1 *McKenzie Speer- Sis 15.370 15.370 $289.00 7
2 Emma Smith- Pozzi (r 15-19) 15.379 15.379 $241.00
3 *Kyndell Seidel- Pancho (r 9-11)pts 15.393 15.393 $193.00 6
4 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 15-19) 15.572 15.572 $144.00 5
5 Katie Whitaker- Iceman 15.598 15.598 $96.00
6 Brooke Peterson- Cricket (r 15-19) 15.699 15.699
7 Stevie Perkins- Django (r 20-49) 15.711 15.711
8 Charlie Stewart- Sting 15.726 15.726
9 *Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) 15.780 15.780 4

10 Beth Klaus- Fancy Sky Boon 15.812 15.812
11 *Kiley Dean- Allie (r nov) 15.813 15.813 3
12 Morgan Crawford- Runaway Lioness (r 20-49) 15.834 15.834

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19) 15.877 15.877 $241.00 7
2 Paige Dawson- Trixie 15.881 15.881 $201.00
3 *Madison Thurman- Chic (r 9-11) 15.906 15.906 $160.00 6
4 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r 15-19) 15.928 15.928 $120.00 5
5 *Rebecca Rowell-Googleme Fabulous(r 50+,nov,fut)15.951 15.951 $80.00 4
6 *Sophie Aquado- Hank theTank (r 15-19) 15.954 15.954 3
7 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman (r 20-49) 15.954 15.954 2
8 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 15.985 15.985 1
9 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz pts (r 9-11) 16.058 16.058 1

10 *Sarah Ward- Peace Love and Bugs (r fut) 16.069 16.069 1
11 Sarah Ward- Texas Commanding (r green) 16.074 16.074
12 *Amberley Klaehn- Cooter (r 9-11) 16.083 16.083 1
13 *Ryan Farrell- Phil 16.090 16.090 1
14 *Olivia Rogler- Daisy/Just a Cutter (r 12-14) 16.093 16.093 1
15 Kelsey Dean- Sparky 16.177 16.177
16 *Rilynn Springer- Flash (r 9-11) 16.196 16.196 1
17 Grace Kelley- Arrow 16.206 16.206
18 *Allysen Perez- Shortcake (r 9-11) 16.207 16.207 1
19 *Kyndell Seidel- Foxy (r 9-11) 16.225 16.225 1
20 Raegan Lowry- Benji (r 20-49) 16.270 16.270
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21 *Shawntae Salinas- Ginger (r 15-19, green) 16.286 16.286 1
22 *Madison Speer- Chase (r 9-11) 16.307 16.307 1
23 JJ Tompson- Boogie 16.307 16.307
24 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 16.348 16.348 1
25 Kaydee Hellmann- Bandit 16.353 16.353
26 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.366 16.366 1

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kinley Klaehn- Gracie (r 12-14) 16.380 16.380 $193.00
2 Serinity New- Sunnyside of the Moon 16.392 16.392 $161.00
3 Jane McGinley- Wiggins (r 50+) 16.410 16.410 $128.00
4 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice 16.424 16.424 $96.00 7
5 *Jill Foster- Moons Blue Scoot (r 20-49, nov) 16.434 16.434 $64.00 6
6 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 50+) 16.468 16.468 5
7 Paige Dawson- Spider 16.492 16.492
8 Addison Stendebach- Nacho (r 15-19) 16.552 16.552
9 *Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark (r green) 16.558 16.558 4

10 *Patti Lee- Bug Leo (50+) 16.564 16.564 3
11 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 16.599 16.599 2
12 Lindye Elrod- Sweet Pea/Pals Smart Uno (r nov)16.615 16.615
13 *Mattie Elder- Starbuck (r 15-19) 16.653 16.653 1
14 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult) 16.659 16.659 1
15 *Blake Weekley- Chick ( r 8u) 16.659 16.659 1
16 *Teddi Harllee- Bigalows Feature (r 50+, adult) 16.668 16.668 1
17 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 15-19)  16.685 16.685 1
18 *Sydney Smith- Stoli on a High/Jax (r 12-14) 16.690 16.690 1
19 *Blake Weekley- Honey 16.715 16.715 1
20 *Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)16.722 16.722 1
21 *Madison Speer- Lady O (r 9-11) 16.737 16.737 1
22 Grace Kelley- Jupiter 16.801 16.801
23 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley 16.804 16.804 1
24 *Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49) 16.869 16.869 1

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) 16.940 16.940 $145.00 7
2 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r adult) 16.997 16.997 $121.00 6
3 *Charlesee Galloway- Docs Lucky Pebbles (r 8u)17.017 17.017 $96.00 5
4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 17.022 17.022 $72.00 4
5 Stephanie Saenz- Bo 17.042 17.042 $48.00
6 Haley Jacobs- Poppy (r 15-19) 17.052 17.052
7 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 17.109 17.109 3
8 *Nikki Sandidge - Winny (r 20-49) 17.168 17.168 2
9 *Carly Rae Colvin - Gracie (r 12-14) 17.340 17.340 1

10 Campbell Pegues- Red 17.352 17.352

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *McKenzie Speer- Bud 17.387 17.387 $96.00 7
2 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady(r 20-49, nov, fut)17.431 17.431 $80.00 6
3 *Sarah Klaehn- TJ (r adult & green) 17.523 17.523 $63.00 5
4 Shawn Chamrod- Tough ( r 50+) 17.598 17.598 $47.00
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5 *Serena Walston- Gracie 17.689 17.689 $35.00 4
6 Nina Schalkhaeuser- Chloe 17.746 17.746
7 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 12-14) 17.895 17.895 3
8 *Shanda Seidel- Snickers (r nov) 17.998 17.998 2
9 *Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler (r 9-11) 18.045 18.045 1

10 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)18.291 18.291 1
11 Madison Santos - Special Rare 18.502 18.502
12 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (Kassandra ran) (r 20-49, adult)18.703 18.703 1
13 *Kathy Durst - Ollie (r 50+) 20.028 20.028 1
14 *Capri Carter- Tease (R 20-49) 20.216 20.216 1
15 *Christina Lee- George (r 20-49) 22.561 22.561 1

Emma Smith- Spit Fires (r 15-19) 15.304 5 NT
*Robin Montague- War Cry (r 20-49) 15.698 5 NT 1
*Sophie Aquado- Captain (r 15-19) 16.427 5 NT 1
Liza Elder- Dash ( r nov) 17.230 5 NT
*Vanessa Flick- Stash (r adult) 17.726 5 NT 1
*Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(r 50+)17.815 5 NT 1
Blake Weekley- Lady Gaga 18.053 10 NT
*Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 18.356 5 NT 1
*Jeannie Walker- John (r 50+) NT NT 1
*Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) NT NT 1
*Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 12-14) NT NT 1
Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) NT NT
Madison Santos- Banker NT NT
Serinity New- Chesmart Wildcat (r 12-14) NT NT
*Caitlin Copeland- Bonito (r nov) NS NS 1
*Jeannie Walker- Elroy NS NS 1
*Larissa Chavarriz- Dulce (r nov) NS NS 1
*Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) NS NS 1
*Shanda Seidel- Nikki (r fut) NS NS 1
*Virginia Vargas- Nishka (r green, adult) NS NS 1
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